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Personnel 
Services 

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES: 
Judges & Courtroom Support $19,310,906 
Traffic & Other Infractions $818,549 
Other Criminal Cases $4,722,394 
Civil $4,248,076 
Family & Children Services $2,449,748 
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services $2,164,022 
Juvenile Dependency Services $421,934 
Juvenile Delinquency Services 
Other Court Operations $2,143,113 
Court Interpreters $2,015,876 
Jury Services $1,175,538 
Security 

Trial Court Operations Program $39,470,155 

Enhanced Collections $818,752 
Other Non-Court Operations 

Non-Court Operations Program $818,752 

Executive Office $971,010 
Fiscal Services $1,168,050 
Human Resources $1,054,043 
Business & Facilities Services $447,607 
Information Technology $2,219,659 

Court Administration Program $5,860,369 

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program 
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program 

Total $46,149,276 

04/11/2024 09:27:20 

Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco 

Trial Court Operations Fund 

Operating 
�enses and 

quipment 

$719,947 
$12,066 

$ 1,761,899 
$16,914 

$206,684 

$7,340 
$2,326,389 

$3,925 
$319,239 

$1,456,415 
$158,496 

$24,030 

$7,013,341 

$239,187 

$239,187 

$313,863 

$13,725 
$1,306,455 
$1,543,629 
$3,153,959 

$6,331,631 

$ 13,584,159 

Statement of Program Expenditures 

(Unaudited} 

For the month ended March 

Fiscal Year 2023/24 

Special Items Capital Internal Cost Prior Year 
Expense of Expense Costs Recovery Adjustment 

$ (1,695) 
$ (102,546) 

$0 

$1,131 

$31,530 

$613,548 

$613,548 $ (71,580) 

$119,702 

$119,702 

$0 
$ (10,548) 

$ (891) 
$ (32,661) 

$ {4,913) $ (865) 

$ (48,122) $ (1,757) 

$613,548 $0 $ {1,757) 

2022/23 

Total Actual 
Current 

Total Actual 
Final 

Budget Budget 
Expense Expense 

(Annual) (Annual) 

$ 20,029,158 $27,034,027 $ 18,160,837 $ 24,854,036 
$728,069 $1,469,706 $792,566 $1,727,420 

$6,484,293 $9,137,539 $5,172,997 $7,854,051 

$4,264,989 $4,167,078 $3,212,971 $3,519,565 

$2,657,562 $8,649,120 $2,324,772 $5,206,660 

$2,171,361 $3,104,221 $2,112,868 $3,058,726 
$2,748,324 $3,845,778 $2,426,505 $4,217,614 

$3,925 $823,138 $188,442 $918,158 
$2,493,882 $3,187,199 $2,246,106 $2,488,599 

$3,472,291 $3,485,111 $3,815,264 $3,643,132 
$1,947,582 $2,533,780 $1,514,145 $2,771,758 

$24,030 $7,443 

$47,025,465 $67,436,697 $41,974,917 $60,259,719 

$1,177,640 $2,400,002 $1,239,275 $2,900,000 

$1,177,640 $2,400,002 $1,239,275 $2,900,000 

$1,284,873 $1,418,662 $704,975 $1,057,942 
$1,171,228 $1,910,276 $1,098,516 $2,328,575 

$2,359,606 $4,400,868 $2,256,572 $3,857,598 

$1,958,575 $340,936 $1,744,414 $1,095,232 
$5,367,840 $9,343,110 $4,055,125 $8,825,736 

$12,142,122 $17,413,852 $9,859,602 $17,165,083 

$ 60,345,227 $ 87,250,551 $ 53,073,794 $ 80,324,802 
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